2011.09.15 10:55:43 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Patrice Petersen-Klein

THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:

Chairman Mark Sievers Commissioner Thomas E. Wright Commissioner Ward Lloyd

SEP 1 5 2011

Received

by State Corporation Commission of Kansas

In the Matter of a General Investigation into the Kansas Universal Service Fund pursuant to K.S.A. 2010 Supp. 66-2008(c).

Docket No. 12-GIMT-170-GIT

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF SPRINT

)

)

)

)

COMES NOW Diane C. Browning, and hereby enter appearance in this docket as counsel on behalf of Sprint Communications Company, L.P. ("Sprint"). Additionally, all service, pleadings, testimony, briefs and orders should be directed to counsel for Sprint, electronically at the following address: <u>diane.c.browning@sprint.com</u>.

Respectfully submitted this 14th day of September, 2011.

SPRINT

Diane C. Browning, KS Bar No. 22336
KSOPHN0314-3A559
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251
Voice: 913-315-9284/Fax: 913-523-0571
Email: diane.c.browning@sprint.com

By: Diane Brij

pc: Prehearing Officer: <u>m.coffman@kcc.ks.gov</u> Colleen Harrell: <u>c.harrell@kcc.ks.gov</u> Janet Buchanan: <u>j.buchanan@kcc.ks.gov</u>

VERIFICATION

I, Diane C. Browning, being of lawful age and duly sworn, state: that I am an attorney for Sprint; that I have read the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance; and, that the statements contained therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DianBur

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of September, 2011.

NOTARY PUBL

Khamic Glade Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-12-2012

Sprint

Diane C. Browning

Counsel - Government Affairs diane.c.browning@sprint.com

Sprint Nextel KSOPHN0314-3A459 6450 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251

September 14, 2011

Ms. Susan Duffy Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027

In the Matter of a General Investigation into the Kansas Universal Re: Service Fund pursuant to K.S.A. 2010 Supp. 66-2008(c). Docket No.: 12-GIMT-170-GIT

Dear Ms. Duffy:

Enclosed please find the original and seven (7) copies of Sprint's Entry of Appearance in the above-referenced docket.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at 913-315-9284. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Dian Bry

Diane C. Browning

enclosure